ORBITS

Orbits

the energy generators

By
Keith Dixon-Roche



il

ORBITS

All concepts and formulas in this book not previously
attributed to ‘The Heroes identified in Appendix A-4,
are the sole property of Keith Dixon-Roche
and protected by copyright.

Their use, publication, broadcasting,
distribution, copying or any form of recording
without Keith Dixon-Roche's written consent
shall be a breach of international copyright law
and subject to legal action.

Copyright © Keith Dixon-Roche 2017



ORBITS

Orbits

the energy generators

Published by CalQlata

info@CalQlata.com

First published October 2024

This book is sold subject to condition
that it shall not by way of trade or otherwise,
be lent, re-sold, hired out or otherwise circulated
without the publisher’s prior consent and in such
circumstances it shall not be circulated in any form of
binding or cover other than that in which it is published
Copyright © CalQlata 2017

il


mailto:info@CalQlata.com

ORBITS

Contents

Preface

1 Introduction

2 Energy
2.1 Kinetic Energy
2.2 Potential Energy
23 Distance & Time
2.4 Charge (electrical & magnetic)

3 Orbits
3.1 Orbital Laws
3.2 Elliptical Orbits
33 Circular Orbits
34 Centrifugal Force
3.5 Station Keeping
3.6 Orbital Precession
3.7 Orbital Planes
3.8 How They Work

3.8.1 Newton’s Laws of Orbital Motion
3.8.2 Elliptical Orbital Formulas

3.8.3 Circular Orbital Formulas

3.8.4 Centrifugal Force

3.8.5 Station-Keeping

3.8.6 Orbital Precession

3.8.7 Orbital Planes

4 The Milky Way
4.1 Hades
4.2 Our Sun

43 Our Solar System

iv

© ®a W W

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
21
23
25
26
26
27

29
30
31
32



A-2
A-3
A-4

ORBITS

Glossary
A-1.1 Terminology

References
Useful Formulas

Newton’s Orbital Laws

A-4.1 Nicolaus Copernicus (1473 to 1543)
A-4.2  Johannes Kepler (1571 to 1630)
A-43  Galilei Galileo (1564 to 1642)
A-4.4  Tsaac Newton (1642 to 1727)

A-4.5  Proof (elliptical orbits)

A-4.6  Euclidean Geometry (equal areas)
A-4.6.1 Proof (equal time-swept area)
A-4.6.2 Centripetal Force

A-4.6.3 Distance Between a Satellite & its Force-Centre (R)
A-4.6.4 The Inverse Square Law

A-4.6.5 Orbital Period

A-4.6.6 Constant of Proportionality

A-4.6.7 Alternative Velocity Calculation
A-4.6.8 Centrifugal force in an orbiting body
A-4.6.9 Fundamental Laws of Orbital Motion

37
39

41
43

45
45
45
45
47
49
50
51
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61






THE MATHEMATICAL LAWS OF NATURAL SCIENCE

Preface

Johannes Kepler discovered the laws of orbital motion and Isaac Newton completed them;
Copernicus, Galileo, Poincaré, Huygens and Halley also lent a hand.

Having studied various publications on this subject, I concluded that we haven’t actually
understood them all that well. For example, how we deal with;

planetary spin
binary stars
centrifugal force in non-circular elliptical orbits
station keeping
core pressure
galactic force-centres
orbital precession
orbital planes
circular orbits (E=mc?)
etc.
none of which have been adequately explained.

I have always believed that unless every aspect of an event or characteristic can be
explained from first principles, it will never be properly understood or fully exploited; and
because orbits are the answer to all of our energy needs, why not see if we can understand
them better.

Our lack of understanding of orbits is the reason we today need to extract neutron energy
from radioactive matter, and why we spent billions of dollars and millions of manhours to
create the atom bomb. It is also the reason why we’ve built colliders (Hadron and JET) to
search for things that don’t exist and projects that can never succeed.

So, I decided to try and solve the missing details myself. Once I fully understood orbits, 1
realised that Relativity not only fails to work, it is actually unnecessary. Moreover, having
discovered that they also apply to atoms, and the true meaning of Poincaré’s relationship;
E = mc?, I realised that they are the source of all universal energy.

Keith Dixon-Roche
2024



1 Introduction

Orbits - circular and elliptical - are universally essential as they are responsible for
generating all of its energy; atomic and celestial.

This publication explains how they work, including their mathematical formulas and
applications; atomic (circular) and celestial (elliptical).

The energy released during the last ‘Big-Bang’ was induced as kinetic energy into the
masses ejected from the ultimate body, and when acting together with the potential energy
(gravity) between these masses, resulted in orbital structures; galaxies. The magnitude of
this energy release is the total energy in all universal orbits; atomic and celestial, today,
and will remain as such until the next ‘Big-Bang’.

As long as outer-space is a perfect vacuum (discarding dark matter), these orbital systems
will remain in-tact until the next ‘Big-Bang’. And the re-accretion of all universal matter at
the end of this universal period will result in a new ultimate body, which will in turn
generate a new ‘Big-Bang’. This process can continue into infinity with no outside help. It
is this re-accretion and sequence of ‘Big-Bangs’ and universal periods that were
responsible for the dispersal of the life-making proteins we find in all celestial matter.



