Orbits

the energy generators



By Keith Dixon-Roche

ORBITS

All concepts and formulas in this book not previously attributed to 'The Heroes' identified in Appendix A-4, are the sole property of Keith Dixon-Roche and protected by copyright.

Their use, publication, broadcasting, distribution, copying or any form of recording without Keith Dixon-Roche's written consent shall be a breach of international copyright law and subject to legal action.

Copyright © Keith Dixon-Roche 2017

Orbits

the energy generators



Published by CalQlata

info@CalQlata.com

First published October 2024

This book is sold subject to condition that it shall not by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent and in such circumstances it shall not be circulated in any form of binding or cover other than that in which it is published

Copyright © CalQlata 2017

ORBITS

Contents

Pref	1					
1	Intro	Introduction				
2	Energ	5				
	2.1	Kinetic Energy	6			
	2.2	Potential Energy	7			
	2.3	Distance & Time	8			
	2.4	Charge (electrical & magnetic)	9			
3	Orbit	11				
	3.1	Orbital Laws	12			
	3.2	Elliptical Orbits	13			
	3.3	14				
	3.4	Centrifugal Force	15			
	3.5	Station Keeping	16			
	3.6	Orbital Precession	17			
	3.7	Orbital Planes	18			
	3.8	How They Work	19			
	3.8.1	Newton's Laws of Orbital Motion	19			
	3.8.2	Elliptical Orbital Formulas	21			
	3.8.3	Circular Orbital Formulas	23			
	3.8.4	Centrifugal Force	25			
	3.8.5	Station-Keeping	26			
	3.8.6	Orbital Precession	26			
	3.8.7	Orbital Planes	27			
4	The N	29				
	4.1	Hades	30			
	4.2	Our Sun	31			
	4.3	Our Solar System	32			

ORBITS

A-1	Glossary			
	A-1.1 Terminology	39		
A-2	References			
A-3	Useful Formulas	43		
A-4	Newton's Orbital Laws			
	A-4.1 Nicolaus Copernicus (1473 to 1543)	45		
	A-4.2 Johannes Kepler (1571 to 1630)	45		
	A-4.3 Galilei Galileo (1564 to 1642)	45		
	A-4.4 Isaac Newton (1642 to 1727)	47		
	A-4.5 Proof (elliptical orbits)	49		
	A-4.6 Euclidean Geometry (equal areas)	50		
	A-4.6.1 Proof (equal time-swept area)			
	A-4.6.2 Centripetal Force			
	A-4.6.3 Distance Between a Satellite & its Force-Centre (R)			
	A-4.6.4 The Inverse Square Law			
	A-4.6.5 Orbital Period			
	A-4.6.6 Constant of Proportionality			
	A-4.6.7 Alternative Velocity Calculation			
	A-4.6.8 Centrifugal force in an orbiting body	60		
	A-4.6.9 Fundamental Laws of Orbital Motion	61		

THE MATHEMATICAL LAWS OF NATURAL SCIENCE

Preface

Johannes Kepler discovered the laws of orbital motion and Isaac Newton completed them; Copernicus, Galileo, Poincaré, Huygens and Halley also lent a hand.

Having studied various publications on this subject, I concluded that we haven't actually understood them all that well. For example, how we deal with;

```
planetary spin
binary stars
centrifugal force in non-circular elliptical orbits
station keeping
core pressure
galactic force-centres
orbital precession
orbital planes
circular orbits (E=mc²)
etc.
```

none of which have been adequately explained.

I have always believed that unless every aspect of an event or characteristic can be explained *from first principles*, it will never be properly understood or fully exploited; and because orbits are the answer to all of our energy needs, why not see if we can understand them better.

Our lack of understanding of orbits is the reason we today need to extract neutron energy from radioactive matter, and why we spent billions of dollars and millions of manhours to create the atom bomb. It is also the reason why we've built colliders (Hadron and JET) to search for things that don't exist and projects that can never succeed.

So, I decided to try and solve the missing details myself. Once I fully understood orbits, I realised that Relativity not only fails to work, it is actually unnecessary. Moreover, having discovered that they also apply to atoms, and the true meaning of Poincaré's relationship; $E = mc^2$, I realised that they are the source of all universal energy.

Keith Dixon-Roche

2024

1 Introduction

Orbits - circular and elliptical - are universally essential as they are responsible for generating all of its energy; atomic and celestial.

This publication explains how they work, including their mathematical formulas and applications; atomic (circular) and celestial (elliptical).

The energy released during the last 'Big-Bang' was induced as kinetic energy into the masses ejected from the ultimate body, and when acting together with the potential energy (gravity) between these masses, resulted in orbital structures; galaxies. The magnitude of this energy release is the total energy in all universal orbits; atomic and celestial, today, and will remain as such until the next 'Big-Bang'.

As long as outer-space is a perfect vacuum (discarding dark matter), these orbital systems will remain in-tact until the next 'Big-Bang'. And the re-accretion of all universal matter at the end of this universal period will result in a new ultimate body, which will in turn generate a new 'Big-Bang'. This process can continue into infinity with no outside help. It is this re-accretion and sequence of 'Big-Bangs' and universal periods that were responsible for the dispersal of the life-making proteins we find in all celestial matter.